

RESOLUTION NO. .

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

*** * * * ***

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT WITH ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, THE TERM REMAINS THE SAME DECEMBER 3, 2012 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2015, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY \$100,000 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF \$200,000

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, On December 3, 2012, the Human Services Agency (HSA) approved an agreement with Robert Half International, Inc. (RHI) #71200-13-D008 for temporary staffing services on a as needed basis, for the term, December 3, 2012 to November 30, 2015, in the amount of \$60,000; and

WHEREAS, On September 15, 2013, the HSA Director approved an Amendment to add \$40,000 for a total of \$100,000; and

WHEREAS, HSA and RHI wishes to further amend the agreement and enter into a second amendment increasing the amount of the agreement by \$100,000 for a new total obligation of \$200,000 and the term remaining December 3, 2012 through November 30, 2015 for the purpose of providing temporary staff to support HSA's Financial Services Unit (FSU) in implementing a client payroll system for Vocational Rehabilitation Services and in meeting Federal Compliance Audit requirements; and

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such second

amendment to the agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the

A. President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Second Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto; and

B. The Director of the Human Services Agency (HSA) or the Director's designee is hereby authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County's maximum fiscal obligation by no more than \$25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions.

* * * * *